
1/8/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

 Winter Series 5K
Week  1 

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

Overall Male

1 Jeffrey Angelini 37 M 30-39 R 17.50

2 Tom Brieva 48 M 40-49 R 20.00

3 Eric Kania 47 M 40-49 R 21.13

Overall Female

19 Iveta Blazej 54 F 50-59 R 24.56

24 Laura Donnelly 56 F 50-59 R 26.25

27 Barbara Donelik 75 F 70-79 R 27.05

14 & < Male

5 Caleb Cone 13 M 14 < R 22.17

8 John Sciortino 13 M 14 < R 23.03

14 & < Female

33 Kania Kensington 12 F 14 < R 27.54

36 Leilani Gopal 12 F 14 < R 28.10

43 Tara Williams 10 F 14 < R 30.25

15-19 Male

15-19 Female

20-29 Male

6 Matt Ballman 27 M 20-29 R 22.22

10 Will Levier 27 M 20-29 R 23.20

34 Christian Hall 27 M 20-29 R 28.02

20-29 Female

59 Kyla Schnsider-Smith 29 F 20-29 R 33.44

30-39 Male

7 Joe Rooney 36 M 30-39 R 22.54

9 Steve Ziegler 37 M 30-39 R 23.09

18 Jonathan Hall 33 M 30-39 R 24.52

30-39 Female

30 Luminosa Conde 35 F 30-39 R 27.39

41 Rebecca Pena 31 F 30-39 R 29.54

97 Jen Lockhart 36 F 30-39 R 43.49

40-49 Male

12 Johathan Lyon 47 M 40-49 R 23.37

20 Chris Gross 40 M 40-49 R 25.20

26 Dave Darrin 47 M 40-49 R 27.03

40-49 Female

28 Lindsay Hartelius 46 F 40-49 R 27.14

38 Rachel Sciortino 45 F 40-49 R 28.55

46 Libby Gopal 42 F 40-49 R 31.12

Results by FARC-IML



1/8/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

 Winter Series 5K
Week  1 

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

50-59 Male

4 Tom Eng 51 M 50-59 R 21.59

11 Jeff Moffitt 56 M 50-59 R 23.21

14 David Smith 54 M 50-59 R 23.50

50-59 Female

51 Anneli Svevnsson 52 F 50-59 R 32.14

78 Christine Kus 51 F 50-59 R 37.51

60-69 Male

13 Mike Ayars 66 M 60-69 R 23.47

15 Joseph Boyle 62 M 60-69 R 23.55

16 Dom DeRoma 63 M 60-69 R 24.11

60-69 Female

44 Donna Panaro 62 F 60-69 R 31.11

48 Regina Lurski 63 F 60-69 R 31.37

53 Katherine Packowski 66 F 60-69 R 32.40

70-79 Male

37 Peter Meggitt 71 M 70-79 R 28.21

49 Tony Bleach 71 M 70-79 R 31.53

54 Ronald Cohen 76 M 70-79 R 32.58

70-79 Female

29 Susan Juronics 75 F 70-79 R 27.30

80-89 Male

70 David Gross 81 M 80-89 R 36.48

91 Olie Nelson 86 M 80-89 R 40.55

80-89 Female

Clydesdale Male

35 John Coroniti 51 M 50-59 C 28.04

72 Frank Kus 60 M 60-69 C 37.11

84 Robert McGill 62 M 60-69 C 38.42

Racewalkers Male

55 Tim Chelius 66 M 60-69 RW 33.17

79 Fred Linkhart 70 M 70-79 RW 38.02

86 Ray Robertson 79 M 70-79 RW 39.16

Female

98 Panseluta Geer 76 F 70-79 RW 44.20

102 Jenna Conti 18 F 15-19 RW 59.32

103 Taylor Cuomo 27 F 20-29 RW 59.33

Results by FARC-IML



1/8/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

 Winter Series 5K
Week  1 

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

Results by Place

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

1 Jeffrey Angelini 37 M 30-39 R 17.50

2 Tom Brieva 48 M 40-49 R 20.00

3 Eric Kania 47 M 40-49 R 21.13

4 Tom Eng 51 M 50-59 R 21.59

5 Caleb Cone 13 M 14 < R 22.17

6 Matt Ballman 27 M 20-29 R 22.22

7 Joe Rooney 36 M 30-39 R 22.54

8 John Sciortino 13 M 14 < R 23.03

9 Steve Ziegler 37 M 30-39 R 23.09

10 Will Levier 27 M 20-29 R 23.20

11 Jeff Moffitt 56 M 50-59 R 23.21

12 Johathan Lyon 47 M 40-49 R 23.37

13 Mike Ayars 66 M 60-69 R 23.47

14 David Smith 54 M 50-59 R 23.50

15 Joseph Boyle 62 M 60-69 R 23.55

16 Dom DeRoma 63 M 60-69 R 24.11

17 Ken Vercammen 63 M 60-69 R 24.16

18 Jonathan Hall 33 M 30-39 R 24.52

19 Iveta Blazej 54 F 50-59 R 24.56

20 Chris Gross 40 M 40-49 R 25.20

21 Pete Tomaszewski 54 M 50-59 R 25.21

22 Thiago Carfi 35 M 30-39 R 26.19

23 Charles Best 54 M 50-59 R 26.24

24 Laura Donnelly 56 F 50-59 R 26.25

25 Kurt Grot-Yo-Hann 64 M 60-69 R 27.01

26 Dave Darrin 47 M 40-49 R 27.03

27 Barbara Donelik 75 F 70-79 R 27.05

28 Lindsay Hartelius 46 F 40-49 R 27.14

29 Susan Juronics 75 F 70-79 R 27.30

30 Luminosa Conde 35 F 30-39 R 27.39

31 Alejandro Ramirez 38 M 30-39 R 27.46

32 Andrew Wohl 56 M 50-59 R 27.51

33 Kania Kensington 12 F 14 < R 27.54

34 Christian Hall 27 M 20-29 R 28.02

35 John Coroniti 51 M 50-59 C 28.04

36 Leilani Gopal 12 F 14 < R 28.10

37 Peter Meggitt 71 M 70-79 R 28.21

38 Rachel Sciortino 45 F 40-49 R 28.55

39 Jim Nosuchinsky 69 M 60-69 R 29.15

40 Jeffery O'Brien 65 M 60-69 R 29.45

41 Rebecca Pena 31 F 30-39 R 29.54

42 Eric Arolick 57 M 50-59 R 29.59

43 Tara Williams 10 F 14 < R 30.25

44 Donna Panaro 62 F 60-69 R 31.11

45 Isabella Gopal 9 F 14 < R 31.12

46 Libby Gopal 42 F 40-49 R 31.12

47 Joselin Ramirez 14 F 14 < R 31.26

48 Regina Lurski 63 F 60-69 R 31.37

49 Tony Bleach 71 M 70-79 R 31.53

50 Bill Marra 56 M 50-59 R 32.09

Results by FARC-IML



1/8/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

 Winter Series 5K
Week  1 

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

51 Anneli Svevnsson 52 F 50-59 R 32.14

52 Todd Williams 42 M 40-49 R 32.23

53 Katherine Packowski 66 F 60-69 R 32.40

54 Ronald Cohen 76 M 70-79 R 32.58

55 Tim Chelius 66 M 60-69 RW 33.17

56 Jim Lurski 61 M 60-69 R 33.21

57 Neal Williams 46 M 40-49 R 33.27

58 Greg Williams 49 M 40-49 R 33.28

59 Kyla Schnsider-Smith 29 F 20-29 R 33.44

60 Greg Smith 64 M 60-69 R 33.44

61 Peter Slater 70 M 70-79 R 34.14

62 Casie Connolly 44 F 40-49 R 34.25

63 Amy Rigazio 47 F 40-49 R 34.27

64 Ahsan Mahmood 40 M 40-49 R 34.53

65 Carol Werthan 65 F 60-69 R 34.56

66 Janice Krilla 69 F 60-69 R 35.11

67 Edward Miemiera 73 M 70-79 R 35.22

68 Jim Hedden 62 M 60-69 R 35.27

69 Kevin Zindell 46 M 40-49 R 36.38

70 David Gross 81 M 80-89 R 36.48

71 Rick Trenk 65 M 60-69 R 36.52

72 Frank Kus 60 M 60-69 C 37.11

73 Jason Maldanado 61 M 60-69 R 37.13

74 Sarah Stepahsky 48 F 40-49 R 37.14

75 Lynn Glenn 69 F 60-69 R 37.27

76 Bob Nassi 71 M 70-79 R 37.33

77 Arlene Rivera 49 F 40-49 R 37.39

78 Christine Kus 51 F 50-59 R 37.51

79 Fred Linkhart 70 M 70-79 RW 38.02

80 Dona Romeu 65 F 60-69 R 38.10

81 Peter Dumadag 58 M 50-59 R 38.15

82 Carl Maurer 39 M 30-39 R 38.24

83 Adam Reich 42 M 40-49 R 38.24

84 Robert McGill 62 M 60-69 C 38.42

85 Jim Bergum 73 M 70-79 C 39.10

86 Ray Robertson 79 M 70-79 RW 39.16

87 Jason Maldanado 22 M 20-29 R 39.50

88 Don Phillips 74 M 70-79 R 39.50

89 Eder Gumss Morais 41 M 40-49 R 40.05

90 Riss Miano 73 M 70-79 RW 40.43

91 Olie Nelson 86 M 80-89 R 40.55

92 Gene Yanchuraic 61 M 60-69 R 42.01

93 Dennis Murachanian 64 M 60-69 C 42.04

94 Tom Walsh 71 M 70-79 C 42.29

95 John Donelik 74 M 70-79 R 43.36

96 Sue Lockhart 67 F 60-69 R 43.49

97 Jen Lockhart 36 F 30-39 R 43.49

98 Panseluta Geer 76 F 70-79 RW 44.20

99 Dan Dugan 65 M 60-69 C 46.36

100 Fainey Anderson 34 F 30-39 R 49.05

101 Carlos Eduardo Sugul Landa 26 M 20-29 R 51.10

102 Jenna Conti 18 F 15-19 RW 59.32

Results by FARC-IML



1/8/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

 Winter Series 5K
Week  1 

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

103 Taylor Cuomo 27 F 20-29 RW 59.33

104 Anita Patel 45 F 40-49 RW 59.46

105 Guru Sanghamitra 41 F 40-49 RW 59.46

Results by Age and  Gender

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

45 Isabella Gopal 9 F 14 < R 31.12

43 Tara Williams 10 F 14 < R 30.25

33 Kania Kensington 12 F 14 < R 27.54

36 Leilani Gopal 12 F 14 < R 28.10

47 Joselin Ramirez 14 F 14 < R 31.26

102 Jenna Conti 18 F 15-19 RW 59.32

103 Taylor Cuomo 27 F 20-29 RW 59.33

59 Kyla Schnsider-Smith 29 F 20-29 R 33.44

41 Rebecca Pena 31 F 30-39 R 29.54

100 Fainey Anderson 34 F 30-39 R 49.05

30 Luminosa Conde 35 F 30-39 R 27.39

97 Jen Lockhart 36 F 30-39 R 43.49

105 Guru Sanghamitra 41 F 40-49 RW 59.46

46 Libby Gopal 42 F 40-49 R 31.12

62 Casie Connolly 44 F 40-49 R 34.25

38 Rachel Sciortino 45 F 40-49 R 28.55

104 Anita Patel 45 F 40-49 RW 59.46

28 Lindsay Hartelius 46 F 40-49 R 27.14

63 Amy Rigazio 47 F 40-49 R 34.27

74 Sarah Stepahsky 48 F 40-49 R 37.14

77 Arlene Rivera 49 F 40-49 R 37.39

78 Christine Kus 51 F 50-59 R 37.51

51 Anneli Svevnsson 52 F 50-59 R 32.14

19 Iveta Blazej 54 F 50-59 R 24.56

24 Laura Donnelly 56 F 50-59 R 26.25

44 Donna Panaro 62 F 60-69 R 31.11

48 Regina Lurski 63 F 60-69 R 31.37

65 Carol Werthan 65 F 60-69 R 34.56

80 Dona Romeu 65 F 60-69 R 38.10

53 Katherine Packowski 66 F 60-69 R 32.40

96 Sue Lockhart 67 F 60-69 R 43.49

66 Janice Krilla 69 F 60-69 R 35.11

75 Lynn Glenn 69 F 60-69 R 37.27

27 Barbara Donelik 75 F 70-79 R 27.05

29 Susan Juronics 75 F 70-79 R 27.30

98 Panseluta Geer 76 F 70-79 RW 44.20

5 Caleb Cone 13 M 14 < R 22.17

8 John Sciortino 13 M 14 < R 23.03

87 Jason Maldanado 22 M 20-29 R 39.50

101 Carlos Eduardo Sugul Landa 26 M 20-29 R 51.10

6 Matt Ballman 27 M 20-29 R 22.22

10 Will Levier 27 M 20-29 R 23.20

34 Christian Hall 27 M 20-29 R 28.02

18 Jonathan Hall 33 M 30-39 R 24.52

22 Thiago Carfi 35 M 30-39 R 26.19

Results by FARC-IML



1/8/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

 Winter Series 5K
Week  1 

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

7 Joe Rooney 36 M 30-39 R 22.54

1 Jeffrey Angelini 37 M 30-39 R 17.50

9 Steve Ziegler 37 M 30-39 R 23.09

31 Alejandro Ramirez 38 M 30-39 R 27.46

82 Carl Maurer 39 M 30-39 R 38.24

20 Chris Gross 40 M 40-49 R 25.20

64 Ahsan Mahmood 40 M 40-49 R 34.53

89 Eder Gumss Morais 41 M 40-49 R 40.05

52 Todd Williams 42 M 40-49 R 32.23

83 Adam Reich 42 M 40-49 R 38.24

57 Neal Williams 46 M 40-49 R 33.27

69 Kevin Zindell 46 M 40-49 R 36.38

3 Eric Kania 47 M 40-49 R 21.13

12 Johathan Lyon 47 M 40-49 R 23.37

26 Dave Darrin 47 M 40-49 R 27.03

2 Tom Brieva 48 M 40-49 R 20.00

58 Greg Williams 49 M 40-49 R 33.28

4 Tom Eng 51 M 50-59 R 21.59

35 John Coroniti 51 M 50-59 C 28.04

14 David Smith 54 M 50-59 R 23.50

21 Pete Tomaszewski 54 M 50-59 R 25.21

23 Charles Best 54 M 50-59 R 26.24

11 Jeff Moffitt 56 M 50-59 R 23.21

32 Andrew Wohl 56 M 50-59 R 27.51

50 Bill Marra 56 M 50-59 R 32.09

42 Eric Arolick 57 M 50-59 R 29.59

81 Peter Dumadag 58 M 50-59 R 38.15

72 Frank Kus 60 M 60-69 C 37.11

56 Jim Lurski 61 M 60-69 R 33.21

73 Jason Maldanado 61 M 60-69 R 37.13

92 Gene Yanchuraic 61 M 60-69 R 42.01

15 Joseph Boyle 62 M 60-69 R 23.55

68 Jim Hedden 62 M 60-69 R 35.27

84 Robert McGill 62 M 60-69 C 38.42

16 Dom DeRoma 63 M 60-69 R 24.11

17 Ken Vercammen 63 M 60-69 R 24.16

25 Kurt Grot-Yo-Hann 64 M 60-69 R 27.01

60 Greg Smith 64 M 60-69 R 33.44

93 Dennis Murachanian 64 M 60-69 C 42.04

40 Jeffery O'Brien 65 M 60-69 R 29.45

71 Rick Trenk 65 M 60-69 R 36.52

99 Dan Dugan 65 M 60-69 C 46.36

13 Mike Ayars 66 M 60-69 R 23.47

55 Tim Chelius 66 M 60-69 RW 33.17

39 Jim Nosuchinsky 69 M 60-69 R 29.15

61 Peter Slater 70 M 70-79 R 34.14

79 Fred Linkhart 70 M 70-79 RW 38.02

37 Peter Meggitt 71 M 70-79 R 28.21

49 Tony Bleach 71 M 70-79 R 31.53

76 Bob Nassi 71 M 70-79 R 37.33

94 Tom Walsh 71 M 70-79 C 42.29

67 Edward Miemiera 73 M 70-79 R 35.22

Results by FARC-IML



1/8/2023 Freehold Area Running Club

 Winter Series 5K
Week  1 

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

85 Jim Bergum 73 M 70-79 C 39.10

90 Riss Miano 73 M 70-79 RW 40.43

88 Don Phillips 74 M 70-79 R 39.50

95 John Donelik 74 M 70-79 R 43.36

54 Ronald Cohen 76 M 70-79 R 32.58

86 Ray Robertson 79 M 70-79 RW 39.16

70 David Gross 81 M 80-89 R 36.48

91 Olie Nelson 86 M 80-89 R 40.55

Results by FARC-IML




